Dear Grove Parish Council

We have received an application for S106 funding from Hendred Sports Club. Grove Parish Council has been included in this notification as the development site – Land at Stockham Farm (13V11) was situated in the Parish of Grove prior to the boundary changes. Further information is set out below:

Applicant: Hendred Sports Club

Project: Resurfacing of one existing tennis court (to include drainage improvements, re-surfacing, anti-slip paint application, line marking, new tennis posts, sockets and

nets).

Amount applied for: £17,880.00

Development/Address: Land at Stockham Farm, Denchworth Road, Wantage

Planning Ref: P12/V1240/FUL

S106 Ref: 13V11

Date of agreement: 28/03/2013 **Decision:** Planning Committee

Infrastructure category	Contribution towards (extracts from S106 agreement)	Amount in Agreement	Contributions Received (incl indexation)	Contributions Approved/Spent	Amount requested	Balance
Outdoor Sport	Towards the costs of providing or enhancing off site tennis facilities within the Vicinity (within 10 miles of Denchworth Road, Wantage)	£31,200.00	£33,537.99 expiry date 16/02/2026	£2,000.00	£13,579.91	£17,958.08

Development/Address: Land at Greensands and Mathers House, East Hendred

Planning Ref: P15/V2328/O

S106 Ref: 17V06

Date of agreement: 28/02/2017 **Decision:** Approved at appeal

Infrastructure category	Contribution towards (extracts from S106 agreement)	Amount in Agreement	Contributions Received (incl indexation)	Contributions Approved/Spent	Amount requested	Balance
Outdoor Sport	(As amended by DoV 17V13) Towards tennis courts within the village of East Hendred	£2,158.00	£3,160.42 expiry date 19/06/2034	£0.00	£3,160.42	£0.00

Development/Address: Land north of Portway Villas, Reading Road, East Hendred **Planning Ref:** P14/V1964/FUL **S106 Ref:** 15V77

Date of agreement: 04/08/2015 Decision: Approved at appeal

Infrastructure category	Contribution towards (extracts from S106 agreement)	Amount in Agreement	Contributions Received (incl indexation)	Contributions Approved/Spent	Amount requested	Balance
Outdoor Sport	Towards the provision and/or improvement of Tennis at Mill Lane Recreation Ground in East Hendred	£1,334.00	£1,139.67 (there appears to have been an accounting error in applying the indexation when the funds were collected in 2016) expiry date: N/A	£0.00	£1,139.67	£0.00